P0700020334

(Requ	lestor's Name))	
(Addr	ess)		
(Addr	ess)		
(, ·		
(City/	State/Zip/Phon	e #)	
		MAIL	
(Busir	ness Entity Na	me)	•
(Docu	ment Number		
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Fil	ing Officer:		
	0		
	Office Use On	ly	



03/21/07--01001--010 **35.00

FILED 07 Mar:30 an 9:45 Secretary of State fallahassee, Florida

Amena



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 22, 2007

Best Quick Tax REturns, Inc. 320 S. Bumby Ave., Ste. 10 Orlando, FL 32803

, à

SUBJECT: INSIDE THE BLOCKS INC Ref. Number: P07000020334

We have received your document for INSIDE THE BLOCKS INC and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation/limited liability company"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or , your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6901.

Susan Payne Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 607A00019811



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 12, 2007

Best Quick Tax Returns, Inc. 320 S. Bumby Ave., Ste. 10 Orlando, FL 32803-4

SUBJECT: INSIDE THE BLOCKS INC Ref. Number: P07000020334

We have received your document for INSIDE THE BLOCKS INC, however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$35.00.

Please return a copy of this letter along with your document to ensure proper handling.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing or call (850) 245-6901.

Susan Payne Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 107A00017218

RECEIVED 07 HAR 20 AM 8: 00

1.0016-1.14000-272 10X-4000177-18

Susta Peyne Rentur Barllou wimi Yumeek

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

BEST QUICK TAX RETURNS, INC. 320 S BUMBY AVE STE 10 ORLANDO, FL 32803 PH: 407-896-7921 FAX: 407-895-8139

• • 🔒

TRASMITTAL LETTER

THIS LETTER IS TO BE ACOMPANIED BY **\$35.00** FOR A STAMPED COPY OF THE ARTICLES TO BE MAILED TO:

BEST QUICK TAX RETURNS, INC. 320 S BUMBY AVE STE 10 ORLANDO, FL 32803

THANK YOU





Articles of Amendment

То

Articles of Incorporation

Of

FILED 07 MAR 30 AN 9:45 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

INSIDE THE BLOCKS INC P07000020334

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607-1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number (s) being amended, added, or deleted)

ARTICLE V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

BRYANT J GIPSON 40 HALBE AVE ORLANDO, FL 32805

ARTICLE VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is:

TITLE: P ----- 100 SHARES BRYANT J GIPSON 40 HALBE AVE ORLANDO, FL 32805

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

NONE

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: MARCH 2, 2007

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by

_____ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and which was not required.

Signed this 2nd of MARCH, 2007.

Signature:

(By the Chairman of Vice Chairman of the Board of directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)

OR

(By a director if adopted by directors)

OR

(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

TONJA L FILMORE

Typed or printed name

PRESIDENT

Title

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/ REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS:

INSIDE THE BLOKS Inc

2. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE IS:

Bryant J Gipson 40 Halbe Ave Orlando, Fl 32805

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.